

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/17/2022

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 09:23

PS&E JOB NO : 20X309 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009787 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6347  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 LYLE TO LITTLE KLICKITAT RIVER BR  
 CHIP SEAL  
 20X309  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KLICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939 BUILDING B SUITE 210  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090337 VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.

PS&E JOB NO : 20X309 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009787 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6347  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 LYLE TO LITTLE KLICKITAT RIVER BR  
 CHIP SEAL  
 20X309  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KLICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-12.73 %		-28.00 %		17.45 %
			275,000.00	239,992.05	-35,007.95	198,000.00	-77,000.00	323,000.00	48,000.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			100.00 %		134.00 %		200.00 %
			10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	23,400.00	13,400.00	30,000.00	20,000.00
GRADING									
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			66.67 %		22.50 %		42.42 %
	6141.0000		12.0000	20.0000	49,128.00	14.7000	16,580.70	17.0900	31,257.69
			73,692.00	122,820.00		90,272.70		104,949.69	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
4	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P	TON			21.82 %		37.64 %		56.36 %
	1086.0000		550.0000	670.0000	130,320.00	757.0000	224,802.00	860.0000	336,660.00
			597,300.00	727,620.00		822,102.00		933,960.00	
5	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			42,542.00	42,542.00		42,542.00		42,542.00	
6	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON			-25.00 %		142.50 %		-100.00 %
	362.0000		400.0000	300.0000	-36,200.00	970.0000	206,340.00	0.0100	-144,796.38
			144,800.00	108,600.00		351,140.00		3.62	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT									
7	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4	S.Y.			78.57 %		8.57 %		107.14 %
	497537.0000		0.7000	1.2500	273,645.35	0.7600	29,852.22	1.4500	107.14 %
			348,275.90	621,921.25		378,128.12		721,428.65	373,152.75
8	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0	S.Y.			0.00 %		20.00 %		25.00 %
	462478.0000		0.2000	0.2000	0.00	0.2400	18,499.12	0.2500	23,123.90
			92,495.60	92,495.60		110,994.72		115,619.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 20X309 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009787 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6347  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 LYLE TO LITTLE KLICKITAT RIVER BR  
 CHIP SEAL  
 20X309  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KLICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	13184 E WHEELER RD NE			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD	
	98837-9118			PARKER WA 98939			BUILDING B SUITE 210	
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337			VANCOUVER WA 986830402	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
9	ADDITIONAL BROOMING									
	24.0000	HR	150.0000	33.33 %	200.0000	119.0000	-20.67 %	400.0000	166.67 %	
			3,600.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	2,856.00	-744.00	9,600.00	6,000.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
10	CRACK SEALING - LF									
	100000.0000	L.F.	1.0000	-35.00 %	0.6500	0.7400	-26.00 %	0.7500	-25.00 %	
			100,000.00	-35,000.00	65,000.00	74,000.00	-26,000.00	75,000.00	-25,000.00	
11	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28									
	1441.3000	TON	190.0000	18.42 %	225.0000	167.0000	-12.11 %	235.0000	23.68 %	
			273,847.00	50,445.50	324,292.50	240,697.10	-33,149.90	338,705.50	64,858.50	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			222.00		222.00	222.00		222.00		
13	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL									
	60.0000	L.F.	60.0000	-56.67 %	26.0000	90.0000	50.00 %	110.0000	83.33 %	
			3,600.00	-2,040.00	1,560.00	5,400.00	1,800.00	6,600.00	3,000.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
14	ESC LEAD									
	6.0000	DAY	150.0000	3.33 %	155.0000	163.0000	8.67 %	20.0000	-86.67 %	
			900.00	30.00	930.00	978.00	78.00	120.00	-780.00	
15	INLET PROTECTION									
	11.0000	EACH	200.0000	-40.00 %	120.0000	62.0000	-69.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,200.00	-880.00	1,320.00	682.00	-1,518.00	1,100.00	-1,100.00	
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 20X309 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009787 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6347  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 LYLE TO LITTLE KLICKITAT RIVER BR  
 CHIP SEAL  
 20X309  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939 BUILDING B SUITE 210  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090337 VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
17	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	140.0000	HR	150.0000	105.0000	-30.00 %	111.0000	-26.00 %	90.0000	-40.00 %	
			21,000.00	14,700.00	-6,300.00	15,540.00	-5,460.00	12,600.00	-8,400.00	
18	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
19	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	1677.0000	EACH	40.0000	34.0000	-15.00 %	37.0000	-7.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			67,080.00	57,018.00	-10,062.00	62,049.00	-5,031.00	92,235.00	25,155.00	
20	PAINT LINE									
	504318.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1500	0.00 %	0.1400	-6.67 %	0.2200	46.67 %	
			75,647.70	75,647.70	0.00	70,604.52	-5,043.18	110,949.96	35,302.26	
21	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	446.0000	L.F.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	17.0000	13.33 %	17.0000	13.33 %	
			6,690.00	6,690.00	0.00	7,582.00	892.00	7,582.00	892.00	
22	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	399.0000	EACH	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %	
			7,980.00	7,980.00	0.00	8,778.00	798.00	6,384.00	-1,596.00	
23	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	27.7300	HUND	900.0000	1,500.0000	66.67 %	1,500.0000	66.67 %	1,600.0000	77.78 %	
			24,957.00	41,595.00	16,638.00	41,595.00	16,638.00	44,368.00	19,411.00	
24	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	156723.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.3000	50.00 %	0.2500	25.00 %	0.3000	50.00 %	
			31,344.60	47,016.90	15,672.30	39,180.75	7,836.15	47,016.90	15,672.30	
25	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION									
	446.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.6000	-8.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
			2,230.00	2,051.60	-178.40	3,568.00	1,338.00	2,676.00	446.00	
26	SIGN COVERING									
	444.0000	S.F.	10.0000	6.2000	-38.00 %	4.5000	-55.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	
			4,440.00	2,752.80	-1,687.20	1,998.00	-2,442.00	2,220.00	-2,220.00	
27	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1368.0000	HR	6.0000	5.7000	-5.00 %	7.0000	16.67 %	7.0000	16.67 %	
			8,208.00	7,797.60	-410.40	9,576.00	1,368.00	9,576.00	1,368.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20X309 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009787 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6347  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 LYLE TO LITTLE KLICKITAT RIVER BR  
 CHIP SEAL  
 20X309  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939 BUILDING B SUITE 210  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090337 VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC											
28	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			125.00 %			337.50 %			306.25 %
			16,000.00	36,000.00	20,000.00	70,000.00	54,000.00	65,000.00	49,000.00		
29	FLAGGERS	HR	65.0000	77.0000	18.46 %	82.0000	26.15 %	85.0000	30.77 %		
	1692.0000		109,980.00	130,284.00	20,304.00	138,744.00	28,764.00	143,820.00	33,840.00		
30	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	65.0000	96.0000	47.69 %	85.0000	30.77 %	85.0000	30.77 %		
	564.0000		36,660.00	54,144.00	17,484.00	47,940.00	11,280.00	47,940.00	11,280.00		
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			35.00 %			42.50 %			37.50 %
			40,000.00	54,000.00	14,000.00	57,000.00	17,000.00	55,000.00	15,000.00		
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	20.0000	26.0000	30.00 %	27.0000	35.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %		
	3104.0000		62,080.00	80,704.00	18,624.00	83,808.00	21,728.00	52,768.00	-9,312.00		
OTHER ITEMS											
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00			
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00			
35	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			
36	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 20X309 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009787 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL6347  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 LYLE TO LITTLE KLICKITAT RIVER BR  
 CHIP SEAL  
 20X309  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KLICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
37	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-25.00 %	1,500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-50.00 %	-1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,504,774.80</u>	20.33%	<u>\$3,014,000.00</u>	20.33%	<u>\$3,020,380.91</u>	20.58%	<u>\$3,423,989.82</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,504,774.80</u>	20.33%	<u>\$3,014,000.00</u>	20.33%	<u>\$3,020,380.91</u>	20.58%	<u>\$3,423,989.82</u>